SWPLL Annual Meeting Minutes
November 15, 2020
7:00 PM
ZOOM Meeting

Attendees:
1. Jake Hammer
2. Huntley Morrison
3. Graham Sterling
4. Amanda Burnham
5. Carl Burnham
6. Peter Gilchrist
7. Angie Corman
8. Stephen Black
9. Aaron Howard
10. Kate Prentice
11. Jamie Mitchell
12. John Tilles
13. Seth Burrell
14. Beth Mitchell


Welcome:
Jake Hammer called the meeting to order at 7:06 PM.

Approve October Minutes
Jake asked for approval of the October minutes.  Huntley Morrison moved to approve and Peter Gilchrist seconded.  All approved and motion passed.



Treasurer's Report and Fiscal Year Accounting: Amanda Burnham
Audit Committee – received the October month end financials on November 5, 2020 for review.

The October report was approved via email as follows:
· Mike Clopton via email on November 5, 2020
· Galina Nisley on November 8, 2020
· John Zoller via email on November 14, 2020

The board’s financial report is attached for month end October.




2021 Proposed Budget

Amanda Burnham – if we pass the budget and we have a Spring season, we’re fine.  We’re in a comfortable position for a year.  Ongoing expenses including storage and insurance will stretch us.

Discussion on rates in the budget – could be some evaluation based on the season.  Example – if there is a reduced season, may charge less.  May need to adjust the registration pricing which will impact the budget.  Suggestion that rates are usually decided in December but may need to be pushed to January or February.

Huntley Morrison moved to approve the 2021 budget as presented.  Angie Corman seconded the motion.  All approved and the budget passed.

D4
Jake Hammer noted that there was not much to report.  No change in the fact that we are losing Alpenrose for next year and likely forever.  We expect attrition but we will survive as a league.

Fields discussion
Cannot play on any PPS owned fields although noting that high schools are opening for play.  Angie Corman thinks we need to begin advocacy – ask PPS to release fields so children can play sports and advocate for community play.

Working on Hitchen in conjunction with Lincoln although we cannot put a drain but there are other improvements.  Focused on working here only as Carl wants to be careful with the funds.

Carl Burnham does have a 3 – 5 year plan as respects fields but it’s currently on hold because of the pandemic.  Need to spend some cash to get the fields up to playable but it will take some time and investment.

Board Recruitment
Jake Hammer asked the board to reach out to families with younger children to get involved and on the board.  In short order, most of the board members will age out.  Huntley suggested a letter to the younger children’s family – an appeal letter for the future of the board and the league.  Angie Corman offered to draft the email or letter after Thanksgiving.

Upper Levels Discussion
Discussion if we are going to add a 50-70 division.  Amanda raised the concern about field availability.  Huntley said we will need to dedicated field and there will be less fields for other levels.  Will have to find fields regardless and to new locations – Clackamas for example.  May need to partner with Raleigh Hills or other leagues in order to support the 50-70 division.  Jake Hammer is talking to the various leagues about the 50-70 division.

Softball
Discussion of what should occur going forward.  Agree that clinics can be put on in January and February when able.  Carl Burnham offered to help with clinics.

Meeting Adjourn
Jake closed the meeting at 7:59 PM.

Next meeting to be held on December 13, 2020 at 7 PM.
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2021 Proposed  Budget


2021 Proposed Budget
Proposed budget

														2020 Actual								2021 Proposed				No Season

														Nov 1, '19 - Oct 18, 20				Budget				Budget				Budget		Responsible Board Member		Notes

				Ordinary Income/Expense

						Income

								Alpenrose/Fundraising						0.00				1,500.00				1,500.00				0.00		Fundraising

								Corporate Donations						5,655.77				4,900.00				4,900.00				4,900.00

								Field Donations						15,347.00				1,400.00				1,400.00				0.00				2020 included donated registration fees- should be reduced 25% with registration #s

								Other Types of Income

										Interest Income				16.62				25.00				15.00				15.00		Treasurer

										Other Types of Income - Other				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

								Total Other Types of Income						16.62				25.00				15.00				15.00

								Registration

										Fall Ball Baseball				90.83				16,000.00				12,000.00				0.00		Registrar		Assumes 75% of 2018 registration

										Post Season Baseball				0.00				8,000.00				6,000.00				0.00		Registrar		Assumes 75% of 2018 registration		How are we accounting for the credits people have from spring 2020? Are those taken out of here too? 

										Spring Baseball				15,862.81				106,000.00				79,500.00				0.00		Registrar		Assumes 75% of 2018 registration		$79k includes credits carrying over from 2020

: Amanda Burnham

======

										Spring Softball				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Registration - Other				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

								Total Registration						15,953.64				130,000.00				97,500.00				0.00

								Scholarship Income						0.00				1,400.00				1,050.00				0.00				2020 included donated registration fees- should be reduced 25% with registration #s

								Sponsorship						500.00				7,200.00				7,200.00				0.00		Sponsorship

								Volunteer Opt-Out

										Baseball				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Softball				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Volunteer Opt-Out - Other				0.00				7,500.00				5,625.00				0.00				Included in registration in 2020 needs to reduce by 25%

						Total Income								37,473.03				153,925.00				119,190.00				4,915.00

						Expense

								Baseball Fields

										Alpenrose				0.00				1,500.00				0.00				0.00		Field Scheduler

										Honeybucket				0.00				3,200.00				3,200.00				0.00		Field Maintenance

										Maintenance				43,042.26				12,600.00				23,000.00				11,000.00		Field Maintenance		2020 Spend excluding the trailer and tractor was $8k. $11k of the $15k of 2020 field donations need to be spent in fall for infrastructure improvements.

										Permits				-199.00				17,000.00				17,000.00				0.00		Field Scheduler		we have no field scheduler yet

										Baseball Fields - Other				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

								Total Baseball Fields						42,843.26				34,300.00				43,200.00				11,000.00

								Coach Development/Clinics						0.00				3,000.00				3,000.00				0.00		Coach Coodinator?

								Donations to Other Orgs						0.00				2,300.00				0.00				0.00

								Equipment

										Baseball Gear				12,088.25				14,200.00				3,000.00				0.00		Equipment		$12k spent last year should be usable this year

										Softball Gear				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Storage				12,170.00				11,000.00				13,500.00				13,500.00		Equipment		Current rate plus anticipated annual increase

										Umpire Gear				0.00				400.00				400.00				0.00		Equipment

										Equipment - Other				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

								Total Equipment						24,258.25				25,600.00				16,900.00				13,500.00

								Operations

										Admin				50.00				100.00				100.00				100.00

										Audit				0.00				5,000.00				0.00				0.00		Treasurer		Couldn't find a CPA willing to audit, will leverage audit committee going forward.

										Bank Charges				0.00				50.00				50.00				50.00		Treasurer

										Baseball Awards				0.00				1,200.00				1,200.00				0.00

										Charter				5,333.76				6,100.00				6,100.00				5,400.00		President

										Credit Card Fees				718.11				4,015.00				2,007.50				0.00		Registrar		reduced with less registration

										District Assessment				718.00				1,000.00				1,100.00				750.00		President		Discounted in 2020 since we didn't play

										Fundraising				0.00				500.00				500.00				0.00		Fundraising

										Insurance				1,100.00				1,100.00				1,200.00				1,200.00		Treasurer		Estimated 5% increase

										Misc				1,508.73				1,920.00				1,920.00				1,000.00				Teamsideline, Flier printing, background checks. If needed we can reduce. Flier printing can go away if there is budget pressure

										PO Box				118.00				110.00				125.00				125.00		Treasurer		Estimated 5% increase

										Softball Awards				0.00				50.00				50.00				0.00

										Supplies				68.09				150.00				150.00				50.00				Postage, envelopes

										Taxes				160.00				200.00				200.00				200.00		Treasurer

										Operations - Other				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

								Total Operations						9,774.69				21,495.00				14,702.50				8,875.00

								Tournaments

										Baseball				0.00				2,200.00				2,200.00				0.00

										Softball				0.00				1,500.00				1,500.00				0.00

										Tournaments - Other				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

								Total Tournaments						0.00				3,700.00				3,700.00				0.00

								Umpires

										Fall Ball				350.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Spring Ball				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Umpires - Other				0.00				16,050.00				13,642.50				0.00		Umpire Coordinator		this willb e reduced with less players/teams. maybe drop 15%?

								Total Umpires						350.00				16,050.00				13,642.50				0.00

								Uniforms

										50/70				949.56				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Fall Ball				2,551.33				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Post Season				0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Spring Baseball				9,145.90				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Spring Softball				2,278.64				0.00				0.00				0.00

										Uniforms - Other				0.00				15,000.00				1,000.00				0.00		Uniforms		We should be able to reuse everything purchased last year

								Total Uniforms						14,925.43				15,000.00				1,000.00				0.00

						Total Expense								92,151.63				121,445.00				96,145.00				33,375.00

				Net Ordinary Income										-54,678.60				24,980.00				23,045.00				-28,460.00

				Other Income/Expense

						Other Expense

								Ask My Accountant						0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

						Total Other Expense								0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

				Net Other Income										0.00				0.00				0.00				0.00

		Net Income												-54,678.60				24,980.00				23,045.00				-28,460.00				Higher NOI because we paid for some items in 2020.  This will even out in 2022.









































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































 8:39 PM  10/18/20  Cash Basis	 SW Portland Little League  Profit && Loss Budget vs. Actual  November 1, 2019 through October 18, 2020	


 Page &P of




2020 Detail

																Type				Date				Num				Name				Memo				Clr				Split				Original Amount				Paid Amount				Balance

				Ordinary Income/Expense

						Income

								Corporate Donations

																Deposit				11/25/2019								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				70.00				70.00				70.00

																Deposit				12/19/2019								Kroger				Chk 3574914								Checking Account - Chase				78.66				78.66				148.66

																Deposit				12/19/2019								Kroger				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				80.40				80.40				229.06

																Deposit				12/24/2019								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				120.00				120.00				349.06

																Deposit				01/22/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				470.00				470.00				819.06

																Deposit				02/13/2020								Dick's Sporting Goods				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				1,000.00				1,000.00				1,819.06

																Deposit				02/26/2020								Kroger				Ck 4010906								Checking Account - Chase				68.77				68.77				1,887.83

																Deposit				02/28/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				70.00				70.00				1,957.83

																Deposit				03/16/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				2,145.00				2,145.00				4,102.83

																Deposit				04/30/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				120.00				120.00				4,222.83

																Deposit				05/12/2020								Kroger				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				78.42				78.42				4,301.25

																Deposit				05/21/2020								Amazon				Amazon Smile								Checking Account - Chase				5.00				5.00				4,306.25

																Deposit				06/01/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				442.50				442.50				4,748.75

																Deposit				07/02/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				570.00				570.00				5,318.75

																Deposit				07/30/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				120.00				120.00				5,438.75

																Deposit				08/31/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				20.00				20.00				5,458.75

																Deposit				09/29/2020								Benevity Fund				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				120.00				120.00				5,578.75

																Deposit				10/08/2020								Kroger				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				77.02				77.02				5,655.77

								Total Corporate Donations																																								5,655.77				5,655.77

								Field Donations

																General Journal				05/30/2020				3																-SPLIT-				15,247.00				15,247.00				15,247.00

																Deposit				10/12/2020								Robert Devereaux				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				100.00				100.00				15,347.00

								Total Field Donations																																								15,347.00				15,347.00

								Other Types of Income

										Interest Income

																Deposit				11/29/2019												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				2.18				2.18				2.18

																Deposit				12/29/2019												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				2.73				2.73				4.91

																Deposit				01/29/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				3.25				3.25				8.16

																Deposit				02/28/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				3.29				3.29				11.45

																Deposit				03/31/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				2.10				2.10				13.55

																Deposit				04/30/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				1.09				1.09				14.64

																Deposit				05/31/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				0.49				0.49				15.13

																Deposit				06/30/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				0.21				0.21				15.34

																Deposit				07/31/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				0.20				0.20				15.54

																Deposit				08/31/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				0.23				0.23				15.77

																Deposit				09/30/2020												Interest								Savings Account - Chase				0.85				0.85				16.62

										Total Interest Income																																						16.62				16.62

								Total Other Types of Income																																								16.62				16.62

								Registration

										Fall Ball Baseball

																Deposit				09/09/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				71.93				71.93				71.93

																Deposit				09/10/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				18.90				18.90				90.83

										Total Fall Ball Baseball																																						90.83				90.83

										Spring Baseball

																Deposit				12/23/2019								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				1,210.00				1,210.00				1,210.00

																Deposit				12/30/2019								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				160.00				160.00				1,370.00

																Deposit				01/06/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				1,920.00				1,920.00				3,290.00

																Deposit				01/13/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				14,560.00				14,560.00				17,850.00

																Deposit				01/13/2020								WePay				Adjustment per TeamSideline - report error								Checking Account - Chase				223.95				223.95				18,073.95

																Deposit				01/20/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				8,815.00				8,815.00				26,888.95

																Deposit				01/27/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				8,846.85				8,846.85				35,735.80

																Deposit				02/03/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				11,621.97				11,621.97				47,357.77

																Deposit				02/10/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				8,138.73				8,138.73				55,496.50

																Deposit				02/13/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				16,743.40				16,743.40				72,239.90

																Deposit				02/24/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				7,646.79				7,646.79				79,886.69

																Deposit				02/28/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				15,034.12				15,034.12				94,920.81

																Deposit				03/09/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				2,800.03				2,800.03				97,720.84

																Deposit				03/09/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				282.15				282.15				98,002.99

																Deposit				03/10/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				315.68				315.68				98,318.67

																Check				03/11/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-145.96				-145.96				98,172.71

																Deposit				03/13/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				651.14				651.14				98,823.85

																Deposit				03/13/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				3,278.66				3,278.66				102,102.51

																Deposit				03/13/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				315.97				315.97				102,418.48

																Deposit				03/13/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				87.15				87.15				102,505.63

																Check				03/13/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-50.00				-50.00				102,455.63

																Check				04/02/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-292.20				-292.20				102,163.43

																Check				04/03/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-194.09				-194.09				101,969.34

																Check				04/13/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-106.35				-106.35				101,862.99

																Deposit				04/16/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				53.32				53.32				101,916.31

																Check				04/20/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-136.20				-136.20				101,780.11

																Check				04/28/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-184.95				-184.95				101,595.16

																Check				05/11/2020				4404				Jennifer West												Checking Account - Chase				-170.00				-170.00				101,425.16

																Check				05/11/2020				4405				Audrey Cortez				VOID:				Ö				Checking Account - Chase				0.00				0.00				101,425.16

																Check				05/11/2020				4406				Whitney Pierce				VOID:				Ö				Checking Account - Chase				0.00				0.00				101,425.16

																Check				05/11/2020				4407				Wendy Bamonte												Checking Account - Chase				-170.00				-170.00				101,255.16

																Check				05/11/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-1,213.53				-1,213.53				100,041.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4408				Rebecca Ramos												Checking Account - Chase				-169.00				-169.00				99,872.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4409				Beth Baenen												Checking Account - Chase				-93.50				-93.50				99,779.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4410				Robin Watt												Checking Account - Chase				-110.50				-110.50				99,668.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4411				Brandon Domholt												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				99,549.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4412				Jill Dolata												Checking Account - Chase				-170.00				-170.00				99,379.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4413				Stephanie Clark												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				99,260.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4414				Dineen Vallance												Checking Account - Chase				-169.00				-169.00				99,091.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4415				Jeff Wilson												Checking Account - Chase				-85.00				-85.00				99,006.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4416				Stephen Black												Checking Account - Chase				-120.00				-120.00				98,886.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4417				Jennifer Brooks												Checking Account - Chase				-110.50				-110.50				98,776.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4418				Renee Mallison												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				98,657.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4419				Corey Grohs				$90 was refunded to your credit card								Checking Account - Chase				-29.00				-29.00				98,628.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4420				Patrick Maloney												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				98,509.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4421				Alison Renz												Checking Account - Chase				-23.50				-23.50				98,485.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4422				Audra Mahoney												Checking Account - Chase				-30.00				-30.00				98,455.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4423				Emily Puterbaugh												Checking Account - Chase				-170.00				-170.00				98,285.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4424				Michael Plein												Checking Account - Chase				-169.00				-169.00				98,116.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4425				Paul Duda												Checking Account - Chase				-85.00				-85.00				98,031.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4426				Janina and Alex Patterson												Checking Account - Chase				-195.50				-195.50				97,836.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4427				Jennifer LeTourneau												Checking Account - Chase				-83.50				-83.50				97,752.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4428				Amy Smith												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				97,633.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4429				Paula Dunham												Checking Account - Chase				-169.00				-169.00				97,464.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4430				Erin Kerno												Checking Account - Chase				-93.50				-93.50				97,371.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4431				Ashley Mosso												Checking Account - Chase				-93.50				-93.50				97,277.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4432				Christina Chang												Checking Account - Chase				-81.50				-81.50				97,196.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4433				Heather Potter												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				97,077.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4434				William Cheah												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				96,958.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4435				Cynthia Polance												Checking Account - Chase				-143.50				-143.50				96,814.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4436				Zennon McNeil												Checking Account - Chase				-20.00				-20.00				96,794.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4437				Brittany Hayes												Checking Account - Chase				-80.00				-80.00				96,714.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4438				Ashley Allen												Checking Account - Chase				-169.00				-169.00				96,545.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4439				Melissa & Chad Conrad												Checking Account - Chase				-33.50				-33.50				96,512.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4440				Beth Mitchell												Checking Account - Chase				-33.50				-33.50				96,478.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4441				Rachele Gorsegner												Checking Account - Chase				-220.00				-220.00				96,258.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4442				Thomas Koehler												Checking Account - Chase				-93.50				-93.50				96,165.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4443				Wes Bentley												Checking Account - Chase				-29.00				-29.00				96,136.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4444				Adam Stitzel												Checking Account - Chase				-170.00				-170.00				95,966.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4445				Allison Franco												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				95,847.13

																Check				05/12/2020				4446				Kitling Lum												Checking Account - Chase				-246.50				-246.50				95,600.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4447				Austin Lynch												Checking Account - Chase				-29.00				-29.00				95,571.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4448				Jennifer Warberg												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				95,452.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4449				Danielle Levin												Checking Account - Chase				-169.00				-169.00				95,283.63

																Check				05/12/2020				4450				Aletha & Lincoln Foster												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				95,164.63

																Check				05/12/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-18,349.27				-18,349.27				76,815.36

																Check				05/13/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-8,593.09				-8,593.09				68,222.27

																Check				05/14/2020				4451				Michelle Campbell												Checking Account - Chase				-33.50				-33.50				68,188.77

																Check				05/14/2020				4452				Benjamin and Holly McHugh												Checking Account - Chase				-119.00				-119.00				68,069.77

																Check				05/14/2020				4453				Laurel Pavic												Checking Account - Chase				-159.00				-159.00				67,910.77

																Check				05/14/2020				4454				Kirsten Wickland												Checking Account - Chase				-93.50				-93.50				67,817.27

																Check				05/14/2020				4455				Carl Burnham												Checking Account - Chase				-323.00				-323.00				67,494.27

																Check				05/14/2020				4456				Scott Johnson												Checking Account - Chase				-323.00				-323.00				67,171.27

																Check				05/14/2020				4457				Ingrid Shimek												Checking Account - Chase				-247.00				-247.00				66,924.27

																Check				05/14/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-10,637.08				-10,637.08				56,287.19

																Check				05/14/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-1,926.53				-1,926.53				54,360.66

																Check				05/18/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-1,882.83				-1,882.83				52,477.83

																Check				05/18/2020				4458				R.E. Emmerson												Checking Account - Chase				-169.00				-169.00				52,308.83

																Check				05/18/2020				4459				Daniel Griffin												Checking Account - Chase				-170.00				-170.00				52,138.83

																Check				05/18/2020				4460				Richard Benjamin												Checking Account - Chase				-59.50				-59.50				52,079.33

																Check				05/18/2020				4461				Kenneth Yee												Checking Account - Chase				-51.00				-51.00				52,028.33

																Check				05/20/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-1,530.25				-1,530.25				50,498.08

																Check				05/21/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-666.27				-666.27				49,831.81

																Check				05/25/2020				4462				Peter Howard												Checking Account - Chase				-59.50				-59.50				49,772.31

																Check				05/25/2020				4463				Brandon Borget												Checking Account - Chase				-93.50				-93.50				49,678.81

																Check				05/25/2020				4464				Kendra Atkins-Boyce												Checking Account - Chase				-170.00				-170.00				49,508.81

																Check				05/25/2020				4465				Leah Benazzi												Checking Account - Chase				-29.00				-29.00				49,479.81

																Check				05/26/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-229.50				-229.50				49,250.31

																Check				05/27/2020								WePay												Checking Account - Chase				-237.00				-237.00				49,013.31

																General Journal				05/30/2020				3																Field Donations				-32,484.50				-32,484.50				16,528.81

																Check				06/05/2020				4466				Audrey Cortez												Checking Account - Chase				-20.00				-20.00				16,508.81

																Check				06/06/2020				4467				Mark O'Neill												Checking Account - Chase				-110.50				-110.50				16,398.31

																Check				06/15/2020				4468				William Cheah												Checking Account - Chase				-51.00				-51.00				16,347.31

																Check				06/19/2020				4469				Kyle Nieman												Checking Account - Chase				-93.50				-93.50				16,253.81

																Check				07/22/2020				4039				Ben Kopetti				Registration Refund								Checking Account - Chase				-221.00				-221.00				16,032.81

																Check				10/13/2020				4471				Whitney Pierce				Reissue Lost Check								Checking Account - Chase				-170.00				-170.00				15,862.81

										Total Spring Baseball																																						15,862.81				15,862.81

								Total Registration																																								15,953.64				15,953.64

								Sponsorship

																Deposit				05/01/2020								Hillsboro Community Foundation				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				500.00				500.00				500.00

								Total Sponsorship																																								500.00				500.00

						Total Income																																										37,473.03				37,473.03

						Expense

								Baseball Fields

										Maintenance

																Check				11/22/2019				Debit				Waste Management												Checking Account - Chase				125.95				125.95				125.95

																Check				01/02/2020				Debit				Waste Management				Markham Field Trash Collection								Checking Account - Chase				126.04				126.04				251.99

																Check				02/04/2020				4025				Ewing Irrigation				Turface								Checking Account - Chase				8,550.88				8,550.88				8,802.87

																Check				02/22/2020				4028				RMT Equipment				Ventrac 4500 with 3 Point Kit								Checking Account - Chase				32,547.65				32,547.65				41,350.52

																Check				03/04/2020								Waste Management				Markham								Checking Account - Chase				131.04				131.04				41,481.56

																Check				03/09/2020				4034				TrailersPlus Portland				Trailer for Ventrack								Checking Account - Chase				2,360.70				2,360.70				43,842.26

																Deposit				03/09/2020												Rebate for turface								Checking Account - Chase				-800.00				-800.00				43,042.26

										Total Maintenance																																						43,042.26				43,042.26

										Permits

																Deposit				12/02/2019								City of Portland				Rainout Refund								Checking Account - Chase				-238.25				-238.25				-238.25

																Check				01/24/2020								City of Portland				Application Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				745.75				745.75				507.50

																Check				02/24/2020								City of Portland												Checking Account - Chase				9,856.00				9,856.00				10,363.50

																Check				02/25/2020								City of Portland												Checking Account - Chase				1,880.25				1,880.25				12,243.75

																Deposit				05/18/2020								City of Portland				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				-12,442.75				-12,442.75				-199.00

										Total Permits																																						-199.00				-199.00

								Total Baseball Fields																																								42,843.26				42,843.26

								Equipment

										Baseball Gear

																Check				02/25/2020				4030				AD Starr												Checking Account - Chase				12,057.76				12,057.76				12,057.76

																Check				03/10/2020								Amazon												Checking Account - Chase				30.49				30.49				12,088.25

										Total Baseball Gear																																						12,088.25				12,088.25

										Storage

																Check				11/04/2019				Debit				Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				470.00				470.00				470.00

																Check				11/04/2019				Debit				Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				510.00				510.00				980.00

																Check				12/03/2019				Debit				Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				510.00				510.00				1,490.00

																Check				12/03/2019				Debit				Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				470.00				470.00				1,960.00

																Check				01/02/2020				Debit				Public Storage				January Rent - Units 1020 & 1022								Checking Account - Chase				980.00				980.00				2,940.00

																Check				02/01/2020								Public Storage				February Storage Fee								Checking Account - Chase				1,006.00				1,006.00				3,946.00

																Check				03/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				496.00				496.00				4,442.00

																Check				03/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				510.00				510.00				4,952.00

																Check				04/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				510.00				510.00				5,462.00

																Check				04/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				496.00				496.00				5,958.00

																Check				05/04/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				496.00				496.00				6,454.00

																Check				05/04/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				510.00				510.00				6,964.00

																Check				06/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				496.00				496.00				7,460.00

																Check				06/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				510.00				510.00				7,970.00

																Check				07/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				554.00				554.00				8,524.00

																Check				07/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				496.00				496.00				9,020.00

																Check				08/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				496.00				496.00				9,516.00

																Check				08/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				554.00				554.00				10,070.00

																Check				09/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				554.00				554.00				10,624.00

																Check				09/03/2020								Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				496.00				496.00				11,120.00

																Check				10/02/2020				debit				Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				554.00				554.00				11,674.00

																Check				10/02/2020				debit				Public Storage												Checking Account - Chase				496.00				496.00				12,170.00

										Total Storage																																						12,170.00				12,170.00

								Total Equipment																																								24,258.25				24,258.25

								Operations

										Admin

																Check				03/28/2020								Oregon Secretary of State				SOS Annual Renewal								Checking Account - Chase				50.00				50.00				50.00

										Total Admin																																						50.00				50.00

										Bank Charges

																Check				06/30/2020												Service Charge								Checking Account - Chase				2.00				2.00				2.00

																Deposit				07/30/2020												Reversal Incorrect Check Amount								Checking Account - Chase				-2.00				-2.00				0.00

										Total Bank Charges																																						0.00				0.00

										Charter

																Check				02/03/2020								Little League Baseball												Checking Account - Chase				5,333.76				5,333.76				5,333.76

										Total Charter																																						5,333.76				5,333.76

										Credit Card Fees

																Deposit				12/23/2019								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				31.75				31.75				31.75

																Deposit				12/30/2019								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				4.30				4.30				36.05

																Deposit				01/06/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				51.30				51.30				87.35

																Deposit				01/13/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				388.59				388.59				475.94

																Deposit				01/20/2020								WePay				Deposit								Checking Account - Chase				242.17				242.17				718.11

										Total Credit Card Fees																																						718.11				718.11

										District Assessment

																Check				05/10/2020				4038				Oregon District 4 Little League												Checking Account - Chase				718.00				718.00				718.00

										Total District Assessment																																						718.00				718.00

										Insurance

																Check				06/19/2020				4470				Liberty Mutual Insurance												Checking Account - Chase				1,100.00				1,100.00				1,100.00

										Total Insurance																																						1,100.00				1,100.00

										Misc

																Check				12/26/2019				4018				Oregon District 8 Little League				OR LL Conference Registration - A & C Burnham								Checking Account - Chase				250.00				250.00				250.00

																Check				01/02/2020				Debit				Team Sideline				Team Sideline Subscription TS-INV-7374								Checking Account - Chase				699.00				699.00				949.00

																Check				02/04/2020				4022				Carl Burnham				Division 4 Conference Hotel								Checking Account - Chase				280.00				280.00				1,229.00

																Check				03/08/2020				4033				Minuteman Press Powell				Flyers/constitution to be distributed at tryouts								Checking Account - Chase				102.00				102.00				1,331.00

																Check				05/01/2020								Costco				Printable Checks								Checking Account - Chase				50.28				50.28				1,381.28

																Check				05/07/2020				4037				JDP				Background Checks - 2020 & 2021 - Inv 27525, 30233, 29195								Checking Account - Chase				99.75				99.75				1,481.03

																Check				05/14/2020								USPS				Stamps								Checking Account - Chase				11.00				11.00				1,492.03

																Check				05/20/2020								USPS				Postage Stamps								Checking Account - Chase				11.00				11.00				1,503.03

																Check				10/08/2020				4040				JDP				5 Background Checks								Checking Account - Chase				5.70				5.70				1,508.73

										Total Misc																																						1,508.73				1,508.73

										PO Box

																Check				02/01/2020				4021				USPS				PO Box 1 year renewal fee								Checking Account - Chase				106.00				106.00				106.00

																Check				02/23/2020				4029				USPS												Checking Account - Chase				12.00				12.00				118.00

										Total PO Box																																						118.00				118.00

										Supplies

																Check				01/02/2020				Debit				USPS				50 Postage Stamps								Checking Account - Chase				27.50				27.50				27.50

																Check				05/14/2020								Office Depot				Check Envalopes								Checking Account - Chase				40.59				40.59				68.09

										Total Supplies																																						68.09				68.09

										Taxes

																Check				11/22/2019				4017				Oregon Department of Justice				Registration 18474 CT-12 2018								Checking Account - Chase				160.00				160.00				160.00

										Total Taxes																																						160.00				160.00

								Total Operations																																								9,774.69				9,774.69

								Umpires

										Fall Ball

																Check				11/22/2019				4016				Elliott Smith				2019 Season								Checking Account - Chase				350.00				350.00				350.00

										Total Fall Ball																																						350.00				350.00

								Total Umpires																																								350.00				350.00

								Uniforms

										50/70

																Check				02/04/2020				4023				Gear Up Sports				TS-4947 50/70 Hats								Checking Account - Chase				561.16				561.16				561.16

																Check				02/28/2020				4031				Gear Up Sports				507Hats								Checking Account - Chase				388.40				388.40				949.56

										Total 50/70																																						949.56				949.56

										Fall Ball

																Check				08/27/2020								Gear Up Sports				Fall Ball Hats								Checking Account - Chase				2,551.33				2,551.33				2,551.33

										Total Fall Ball																																						2,551.33				2,551.33

										Spring Baseball

																Check				01/02/2020				4019				Gear Up Sports				Hats								Checking Account - Chase				8,510.90				8,510.90				8,510.90

																Check				03/28/2020				4035				Gear Up Sports				TS-SWPDXLL031620								Checking Account - Chase				555.00				555.00				9,065.90

																Check				04/30/2020				4036				Gear Up Sports				Sponsor Logo Fee								Checking Account - Chase				80.00				80.00				9,145.90

										Total Spring Baseball																																						9,145.90				9,145.90

										Spring Softball

																Check				01/02/2020				4019				Gear Up Sports				Visors								Checking Account - Chase				2,278.64				2,278.64				2,278.64

										Total Spring Softball																																						2,278.64				2,278.64

								Total Uniforms																																								14,925.43				14,925.43

						Total Expense																																										92,151.63				92,151.63

				Net Ordinary Income																																												-54,678.60				-54,678.60

		Net Income																																														-54,678.60				-54,678.60

































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































 9:22 PM  10/18/20  Cash Basis	 SW Portland Little League  Profit && Loss Detail  November 1, 2019 through October 18, 2020	


 Page &P of




2020 Equipment





Field Maintenance

		Hitchen		Soil		$2,000.00		Cost split with Lincoln

				Turfus		$1,000.00		Cost split with Lincoln

						$3,000.00



		Burlingame		Soil		$4,000.00

				Turfus		$1,000.00

						$5,000.00



		Fulton		Soil		$2,000.00

				Turfus		$1,000.00

						$3,000.00

		Preseason Readiness		Preseason Turfus Drop, Gas, Bases, Chalk, etc.		$8,000.00

		Season Turfus				$4,000.00

						$12,000.00



		Total				$23,000.00
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AD STARR-1 Safety Baseball + 31.0000 -  496.00
AD 100 PB-C Practice Baseball + 28.0000 -  420.00
Emwlings Little League Cork/Rubber 43.0000 -~ 4300.00
OLL 11 PL Official Ball of LLWS/AD-SB- 56.9900 -~  683.88
1045

OLL 12 PL Official Ball of LLWS/AD-SB- 56.0000 -  683.88
1044

Heavy Duty Plastic Baseball 13.0000 -  442.00
By the dozen

EZ GEAR YOUTH CATCHERS KIT 87.0000 -  696.00
Black, S-M

EZ GEAR YOUTH CATCHERS KIT 96.0000 -  768.00
Black, L-XL

Mizuno Youth Samurai G4 Catcher's

Helmet 7 1/8 - 7 1/2 S e
Black

Y Samurai Box Set 14" 216.0000 - 1728.00
Black-Grey

Mizuno Prospect Series Catcher's Mitt 42.0000 -  420.00

Youth Throat Protector-Black 3.5000 - 70.00

MERCHANDISE INVOICE TOTAL $ 11457.76

SHIPPING & HANDLING $ 600.00

INVOICE TOTAL $ 12057.76

BALANCE FOR THIS ORDER $ 12057.76








image1.emf
2020.1018 SWPLL  Annual Mtg Minutes


2020.1018 SWPLL Annual Mtg Minutes
SWPLL Annual Meeting Minutes

October 18, 2020

7:30 PM

ZOOM Meeting



Attendees:

1. Jake Hammer

2. Huntley Morrison

3. Graham Sterling

4. Amanda Burnham

5. Carl Burnham

6. John Zoller

7. Peter Gilchrist

8. Dick Owens

9. Angie Corman

10. Stephen Black

11. Aaron Howard

12. Andy Radar

13. Kate Prentice



I. Welcome:
Jake Hammer called the meeting to order at 7:34 PM.


II. Approve September Minutes
Jake asked for approval of the September minutes.  Amanda Burnham moved to approve and Aaron Howard seconded.  All approved and motion passed.







III. Election Results (solidify positions, discuss current and future open positions)

46 yes and 1 no to approve board proposed – needed a minimum of 20 votes to establish the board which was met.  Election results attached:







IV. District 4 report: Jake Hammer

Not much to report.  But a very good chance that Alpenrose is not coming back because of lawsuits and liability.  They utilized COVID to end the utilization of the fields but no confirmation.  There are lots of rumors flying around.  One persistent rumor is that Alpenrose could not obtain the proper insurance.  It will hugely impact SWPLL’s ability to run games for the older levels.  D4 hasn’t met in almost two months.  SWPLL has been doing some Fall Ball clinics and games.



V. Treasurer's Report and Fiscal Year Accounting: Amanda Burnham
Audit Committee – received the September month end financials on October 4, 2020 for review.


Audit committee members are responsible for: 

1. Reviewing the monthly Treasurer Reports and ensuring they accurately represent the bank statements and are following league policies.

2. Recommending policy improvements to ensure the finances of the league are safeguarded (i.e. we need a cash handling policy before we start fundraising in the spring).

Every month the Treasurer sends the audit committee report including bank statements, bank reconciliations, budget vs actual, and balance sheet.  The committee members review and approve the statements via written confirmation and / or advise the President of any questions.

The September report was approved via email by John Zoller on October 18, 2020 and Mike Clopton via email on October 8, 2020.



Jake thanked Amanda for her work – wonderful to have a level of transparency and compliance

2021 budget will be reviewed and discussed at the next board meeting (November).



VI. VP Reports

Softball – Aaron – wants to get some clinics going but it’s dependent on what’s open.  Wants to plan games with Lake Oswego and Lincoln to get some games going.  Discussion of co-ed games to get the younger kids playing.



Fields – Carl – been holding off doing work on fields related to schools.  Subcommittee on 50-70 will need to involve Carl because there’s only 1 field [Smith] that is the right size but needs work.  PPS currently under restrictions.  We need to consider putting caps on registration because we will not have the necessary fields due to the loss of Alpenrose.  Field procurement and maintenance will need to be serious discussion.  SWPLL will need to get more utilization out of the fields we have.  Acknowledge that we will need to discuss registration and the possibility of capping kids.



Equipment - Andy Radar – we’re currently fine on equipment including plenty of balls.  No immediate concerns.  Dick’s Sporting Goods reached out regarding grants to help the scholarship program.  Proposal to create a subcommittee to discuss reaching kids who want to participate but need scholarships.



Sponsorship - Graham Sterling – haven’t felt comfortable reaching out as we are not sure about the current state of the league.  Did discuss a $100 donation and a recurring donation from a former player who died.



Stephen Black – Fall Ball – no questions from coaches currently doing practices.  The question on the table is if they can do scrimmages?  Yes, if the total count on the field is 25 and no more than 50 at the ballpark.



Peter Gilchrist – no update until know more about Spring.



VII. 2021 upper levels baseball discussion 

Spring 2021 – discussion of how it will look in the future.  We made significant changes in 2020 with lots of transparency but did not end of playing.  The suggestion is to move to a 50-70 baseball going for the older kids [10-11+] – play other leagues.  The strategy would be to retain kids and to get the league viable.  Huntley Morrison will be leading the committee and several volunteers.  We need advocates for every level of kid and their parent involvement – discussion of kids who want to play recreationally or not ready for 50-70 field.  Raleigh Hills and Tigard are expected to interlock which will help with fields.



VIII. Other business

Future of the board and we need to start recruiting for the future.  Keep the younger families in mind.



November meeting – Jake suggested Sunday, November 15th at PM at 7 PM.



IX. Meeting Adjourn

Jake closed the meeting at 8:29 PM
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2020.0920 SWPLL Board Meeting Minutes

SWPLL Board Meeting Minutes


September 20, 2020


Note Taker:  Angie Corman





Pass the August minutes: Huntley Morrison, first, Matt Marr second 





Fall ball


· D4: is hoping to still throw together a fall ball. 


· Alpenrose still may be available. Hoping to close on that this week. 


· The fall ball committee will discuss the plans for what we do 





What we are doing now:


· Clinics for grades 1/2  and 3/4th grade.  Co-ed


· 7 teams. 


· Playing on Hitchen and Custer


· Would like to add softball and upper level kids. 





Treasurer report:


· Not much happening but all looks good. 


· Need more people for the audit committee. John Zoller and Coach Clopton 


· Do we want to do a credit check going forward for president and treasurer?         








Board for next year:


· Discussed who is taking what next year. Gaps:


· Uniforms (Pete following up with Pierces)


· Scheduling


· Alpenrose 


· Safety


· Have a lot of positions leaving after next year.  (player agent, coaching coord, communications and registrar) 





Annual meeting Oct 18 at 730. 


· Is there any way to do this in person?





Roundtable:


Carl has a great plan for fields. Need to have a some work parties. He will summarize and Huntley will email to the fall families.   Carl can do a signup.
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2021 SWPLL Board Election Results

Sheet1


			ID			Start time			Completion time			Email			Name			Do you vote to elect slate of candidates as presented?			Please tell us your name so we can track your vote.


			1			10/6/20 14:53:59			10/6/20 14:54:08			anonymous						yes			Angela Corman


			2			10/6/20 14:59:58			10/6/20 15:00:33			anonymous						yes			Ben Kopetti


			3			10/6/20 15:03:06			10/6/20 15:04:45			anonymous						yes			Joby Easton


			4			10/6/20 15:09:24			10/6/20 15:10:10			anonymous						yes			John Zoller


			5			10/6/20 15:08:26			10/6/20 15:10:35			anonymous						yes			Josh Toperosky


			6			10/6/20 15:12:57			10/6/20 15:13:36			anonymous						yes			J


			7			10/6/20 15:14:02			10/6/20 15:16:21			anonymous						yes			John Olivares


			8			10/6/20 15:17:48			10/6/20 15:18:46			anonymous						yes			Alissa Maxwell 


			9			10/6/20 14:58:50			10/6/20 15:18:52			anonymous						yes			Laura Miller


			10			10/6/20 15:18:53			10/6/20 15:19:53			anonymous						yes			Brandon Prentice


			11			10/6/20 15:19:21			10/6/20 15:19:59			anonymous						yes			Sean Kolmer


			12			10/6/20 15:24:43			10/6/20 15:25:34			anonymous						yes			Jonathan Eder


			13			10/6/20 15:26:39			10/6/20 15:27:19			anonymous						yes			TODD


			14			10/6/20 15:29:24			10/6/20 15:29:36			anonymous						yes			Huntley Morrison


			15			10/6/20 15:29:08			10/6/20 15:29:41			anonymous						yes			Craig Gerard


			16			10/6/20 15:30:57			10/6/20 15:31:35			anonymous						yes			Paul Seal


			17			10/6/20 15:32:53			10/6/20 15:34:15			anonymous						yes			Sherry Hastings


			18			10/6/20 15:37:41			10/6/20 15:39:04			anonymous						yes			Fred Robinson


			19			10/6/20 15:38:28			10/6/20 15:39:17			anonymous						yes			Matt Barton


			20			10/6/20 15:42:15			10/6/20 15:42:48			anonymous						yes			Aaron Howard


			21			10/6/20 15:40:54			10/6/20 15:43:42			anonymous						yes			Dan Webert


			22			10/6/20 15:46:13			10/6/20 15:46:21			anonymous						yes			Dave C


			23			10/6/20 15:49:02			10/6/20 15:49:08			anonymous						yes			Graham


			24			10/6/20 16:10:52			10/6/20 16:11:42			anonymous						yes			Kelly Richardson


			25			10/6/20 16:14:06			10/6/20 16:14:43			anonymous						yes			Chris Harry


			26			10/6/20 16:16:23			10/6/20 16:17:47			anonymous						yes			Nick Refvem


			27			10/6/20 17:41:14			10/6/20 17:42:29			anonymous						yes			thoskoehler@gmail.com


			28			10/6/20 18:13:54			10/6/20 18:15:33			anonymous						yes			Deena Throckmorton 


			29			10/6/20 19:01:03			10/6/20 19:02:23			anonymous						yes			Daniel Griffin


			30			10/6/20 19:34:52			10/6/20 19:35:53			anonymous						yes			Ku


			31			10/6/20 20:41:07			10/6/20 20:42:34			anonymous						no			Sarah Black


			32			10/6/20 20:43:15			10/6/20 20:44:17			anonymous						yes			Kyle Lussier


			33			10/6/20 21:06:02			10/6/20 21:08:42			anonymous						yes			Kevin Stage


			34			10/6/20 21:57:07			10/6/20 21:58:03			anonymous						yes			Peter Gilchrist


			35			10/6/20 22:01:23			10/6/20 22:01:51			anonymous						yes			John Tilles


			36			10/6/20 23:06:13			10/6/20 23:07:40			anonymous						yes			Matt Marr


			37			10/7/20 6:13:52			10/7/20 6:14:03			anonymous						yes			Jake Hammer


			38			10/7/20 7:20:13			10/7/20 7:20:51			anonymous						yes			Stephen Black


			39			10/7/20 8:21:16			10/7/20 8:22:29			anonymous						yes			Jen Moylan


			40			10/7/20 8:55:17			10/7/20 8:55:48			anonymous						yes			Maureen Mybeck


			41			10/7/20 10:01:34			10/7/20 10:01:54			anonymous						yes			Carl Burnham


			42			10/7/20 12:26:37			10/7/20 12:27:10			anonymous						yes			Beth Mitchell


			43			10/7/20 18:00:15			10/7/20 18:00:29			anonymous						yes			Amanda Brohman


			44			10/8/20 9:26:45			10/8/20 9:27:44			anonymous						yes			Craig Murphy


			45			10/8/20 10:18:39			10/8/20 10:20:55			anonymous						yes			chris meyer


			46			10/8/20 20:19:58			10/8/20 20:20:19			anonymous						yes			Amanda Burnham


			47			10/10/20 21:38:48			10/10/20 21:39:38			anonymous						yes			Katie Hoffman
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2020.1104 SWPLL Board Financials.pdf


Nov '19 - Oct 20 Budget $ Over Budget


Ordinary Income/Expense
Income


Alpenrose/Fundraising 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00
Corporate Donations 5,655.77 4,900.00 755.77
Field Donations 15,347.00 1,400.00 13,947.00
Other Types of Income


Interest Income 17.47 25.00 -7.53


Total Other Types of Income 17.47 25.00 -7.53


Registration
Fall Ball Baseball 90.83 16,000.00 -15,909.17
Post Season Baseball 0.00 8,000.00 -8,000.00
Spring Baseball 15,862.81 106,000.00 -90,137.19


Total Registration 15,953.64 130,000.00 -114,046.36


Scholarship Income 0.00 1,400.00 -1,400.00
Sponsorship 500.00 7,200.00 -6,700.00
Volunteer Opt-Out 0.00 7,500.00 -7,500.00


Total Income 37,473.88 153,925.00 -116,451.12


Expense
Baseball Fields


Alpenrose 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00
Honeybucket 0.00 3,200.00 -3,200.00
Maintenance 43,042.26 12,600.00 30,442.26
Permits -199.00 17,000.00 -17,199.00


Total Baseball Fields 42,843.26 34,300.00 8,543.26


Coach Development/Clinics 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00
Donations to Other Orgs 0.00 2,300.00 -2,300.00
Equipment


Baseball Gear 12,088.25 14,200.00 -2,111.75
Storage 12,170.00 11,000.00 1,170.00
Umpire Gear 0.00 400.00 -400.00


Total Equipment 24,258.25 25,600.00 -1,341.75


Operations
Admin 50.00 100.00 -50.00
Audit 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
Bank Charges 0.00 50.00 -50.00
Baseball Awards 0.00 1,200.00 -1,200.00
Charter 5,333.76 6,100.00 -766.24
Credit Card Fees 718.11 4,015.00 -3,296.89
District Assessment 718.00 1,000.00 -282.00
Fundraising 0.00 500.00 -500.00
Insurance 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00
Misc 1,508.73 1,920.00 -411.27
PO Box 118.00 110.00 8.00
Softball Awards 0.00 50.00 -50.00
Supplies 68.09 150.00 -81.91
Taxes 160.00 200.00 -40.00


Total Operations 9,774.69 21,495.00 -11,720.31


Tournaments
Baseball 0.00 2,200.00 -2,200.00
Softball 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00


Total Tournaments 0.00 3,700.00 -3,700.00


6:49 PM SW Portland Little League
11/04/20 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis November 2019 through October 2020
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Nov '19 - Oct 20 Budget $ Over Budget


Umpires
Fall Ball 350.00
Umpires - Other 0.00 16,050.00 -16,050.00


Total Umpires 350.00 16,050.00 -15,700.00


Uniforms
50/70 949.56
Fall Ball 2,551.33
Spring Baseball 9,145.90
Spring Softball 2,278.64
Uniforms - Other 0.00 15,000.00 -15,000.00


Total Uniforms 14,925.43 15,000.00 -74.57


Total Expense 92,151.63 121,445.00 -29,293.37


Net Ordinary Income -54,677.75 32,480.00 -87,157.75


Net Income -54,677.75 32,480.00 -87,157.75


6:49 PM SW Portland Little League
11/04/20 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis November 2019 through October 2020
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% of Budget


Ordinary Income/Expense
Income


Alpenrose/Fundraising 0.0%
Corporate Donations 115.4%
Field Donations 1,096.2%
Other Types of Income


Interest Income 69.9%


Total Other Types of Income 69.9%


Registration
Fall Ball Baseball 0.6%
Post Season Baseball 0.0%
Spring Baseball 15.0%


Total Registration 12.3%


Scholarship Income 0.0%
Sponsorship 6.9%
Volunteer Opt-Out 0.0%


Total Income 24.3%


Expense
Baseball Fields


Alpenrose 0.0%
Honeybucket 0.0%
Maintenance 341.6%
Permits -1.2%


Total Baseball Fields 124.9%


Coach Development/Clinics 0.0%
Donations to Other Orgs 0.0%
Equipment


Baseball Gear 85.1%
Storage 110.6%
Umpire Gear 0.0%


Total Equipment 94.8%


Operations
Admin 50.0%
Audit 0.0%
Bank Charges 0.0%
Baseball Awards 0.0%
Charter 87.4%
Credit Card Fees 17.9%
District Assessment 71.8%
Fundraising 0.0%
Insurance 100.0%
Misc 78.6%
PO Box 107.3%
Softball Awards 0.0%
Supplies 45.4%
Taxes 80.0%


Total Operations 45.5%


Tournaments
Baseball 0.0%
Softball 0.0%


Total Tournaments 0.0%


6:49 PM SW Portland Little League
11/04/20 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis November 2019 through October 2020
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% of Budget


Umpires
Fall Ball
Umpires - Other 0.0%


Total Umpires 2.2%


Uniforms
50/70
Fall Ball
Spring Baseball
Spring Softball
Uniforms - Other 0.0%


Total Uniforms 99.5%


Total Expense 75.9%


Net Ordinary Income -168.3%


Net Income -168.3%


6:49 PM SW Portland Little League
11/04/20 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Cash Basis November 2019 through October 2020
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Oct 31, 20 Oct 30, 20 % Change


ASSETS
Current Assets


Checking/Savings
Checking Account - Chase 12,100.00 12,100.00 0.0%
Savings Account - Chase 52,230.92 52,230.07 0.0%


Total Checking/Savings 64,330.92 64,330.07 0.0%


Total Current Assets 64,330.92 64,330.07 0.0%


TOTAL ASSETS 64,330.92 64,330.07 0.0%


LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities


Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities


Pre-paid Registration Fees 17,237.50 17,237.50 0.0%


Total Other Current Liabilities 17,237.50 17,237.50 0.0%


Total Current Liabilities 17,237.50 17,237.50 0.0%


Total Liabilities 17,237.50 17,237.50 0.0%


Equity
Unrestricted Net Assets 101,771.17 101,771.17 0.0%
Net Income -54,677.75 -54,678.60 0.0%


Total Equity 47,093.42 47,092.57 0.0%


TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 64,330.92 64,330.07 0.0%


6:48 PM SW Portland Little League
11/04/20 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of October 31, 2020
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Oct 18, 20


Beginning Balance 13,503.68
Cleared Transactions


Checks and Payments - 2 items -1,050.00
Deposits and Credits - 4 items 297.02


Total Cleared Transactions -752.98


Cleared Balance 12,750.70


Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 5 items -650.70


Total Uncleared Transactions -650.70


Register Balance as of 10/18/2020 12,100.00


New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items -1,050.00
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 70.00


Total New Transactions -980.00


Ending Balance 11,120.00


6:39 PM SW Portland Little League
11/04/20 Reconciliation Summary


Checking Account - Chase, Period Ending 10/18/2020
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance


Beginning Balance 52,230.07
Cleared Transactions


Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 10/31/2020 X 0.85 0.85


Total Deposits and Credits 0.85 0.85


Total Cleared Transactions 0.85 0.85


Cleared Balance 0.85 52,230.92


Register Balance as of 10/31/2020 0.85 52,230.92


Ending Balance 0.85 52,230.92


6:45 PM SW Portland Little League
11/04/20 Reconciliation Detail


Savings Account - Chase, Period Ending 10/31/2020
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